
 

77 King Street 
Palmerston North 4410 
06 354 3809 
info@tepuharakeke.org.nz 
www.tepuharakeke.org.nz 

 

Te Pū Harakeke—Community Collective Manawatū Incorporated | Charity No. CC31325 | Society No. 575757 | NZBN: 942904281637 1 

 

 

Community Development Small Grants 2024/25 
Funds available for allocation  

PNCC budget allocation for Community Development Small Grants 2024/25 $245,000 

Retained from previous years, returned grants, and interest earned $1,455.10 

Total $246,455.10 

 

Fund distribution 
Organisation Amount awarded 

Agape Fellowship $5,000  

Age Concern Palmerston North and Districts Charitable Trust $5,000 

Alliance Francaise Palmerston North Incorporated $5,000  

Amitabha Buddhist Centre $2,748 

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu $5,000  

Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated $5,000  

Camellia House Trust $5,000 

City Mission Palmerston North $5,000  

Community Arts Palmerston North $5,000 

Creative Sounds Society - AKA The Stomach $5,000 

Digits Charitable Trust $4,795  

Financial Freedom Trust $5,000 

Good Bitches Trust $3,500 

Grey Power Manawatu $5,000 

Kind Hearts Movement $5,000 

Legacy Centre $3,630 

Life Education Trust – Manawatu $5,000 

Manawatū Access Radio Charitable Trust $5,000 

Manawatu Breathe Easy Support Group $1,145 

Manawatu Chinese Community Trust $4,000  

Manawatu Community Housing Trust $4,500 

Manawatu Horowhenua Tararua Diabetes Trust $5,000 

Manawatu Lesbian & Gay Rights Association - MaLGRA $4,999 

Manawatu Multicultural Council $4,900 

Manawatu Multiple Sclerosis Society $5,000 



 

Te Pū Harakeke—Community Collective Manawatū Incorporated | Charity No. CC31325 | Society No. 575757 | NZBN: 942904281637 2 

Manawatu Tenants' Union $5,000 

Manawatu Toy Library Association, Inc $5,000  

Moneywise Manawatū $5,000 

Network of Skilled Migrants Manawatu $3,500 

New Zealand Collective of Abused in State Care Charitable Trust $5,000 

Palmerston North Cadet Unit $3,000 

Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust $5,000 

Palmerston North Neighbourhood Support Groups Inc $5,000 

Palmerston North Street Van $5,000 

Parentline Manawatu $5,000 

Parents Centre Aotearoa $4,500 

Plant to Plate $5,000 

RECAP $4,180 

Snapback Gym $5,000 

Social Socks Charitable Trust $4,500 

SuperGrans Manawatū $5,000  

SPELADD NZ Inc. $4,100 

Supporting Families in Mental Illness Manawatu Incorporated $5,000 

Te Hā o Hine-ahu-one Palmerston North Women's Health Collective $5,000  

Te Roopu Whakaruruhau O Nga Wāhine Māori - Māori Women's Refuge $5,000  

The Green Hub Trust $5,000  

Therapyin Charitable Trust $1,000 

To the Front Te Papaioea $1,800 

WAI – the Women’s Art Initiative $3,155 

Whatunga Tūao Volunteer Central $5,000  

Work Manawatu t/a Dress for Success Palmerston North $2,300  

Youthline Central North Island (CNI) $5,000 

Retained for Emergency Grants $6,455.10 

Te Pū Harakeke Administration Fee $10,000 

Total $246,455.10 

 


